
AP103D-0208~-3A 

switch and solenoid valve Fig.1 H.P. 

48-1-2 

AL3, Mar.74



AP, 103D—0208-3A 

48-1-2 
Page 3/4 

Fig.2 H.P. switch and anti-dribble valve 

3663/0 

AL3, Mar.74 

a
o
 



AP 103D-0208-3 

3664/E 

Fig 3 Solenoid valve 
48-1-2. 

Page 5/6 Oct 83 (Amdt 10) 



AP 103D-0208~3A 

Fig./ Part No. - Nomenclature Usage Units » c Index 123456 Code /Assy 

le 1+ CK18825L H.P. Switch & Solenoid Valve Assy A 1 
(Mod S276) 

2+ CK18825R HP. Switch & Solenoid Valve Assy | B 1 
a, (Mod S276 - 
3+ CK1L9996L HP. Switch & Solenoid Valve Assy Cc 1 
k++ CK19996R H.P. Switch & Solenoid Valve Assy D 1 
5+ CK18433 HP. Switch & Solenoid Valve Assy B 1 
6+ .CK12422R HP. Switch & Solenoid Valve Assy F 1 
T+ 915 -4-98130=-019  .Cap, tapered, Transit (Mod S634) A.B. b) 

or AQ330-19 (K6658) 
9991. -00032-019 . ; 

8+ 915-4-98130-019  .Cap, tapered, Transit (Mod S63) C.D. 1 
or A£Q330-19 (K6658) 

999=4-00032=019 
; 9+ 91544-98130-020 .Cap, tapered, Transit (Mod S63!) C.D. 1 

| or AQ330~20 (K6658) 
999 =4.=00032-020 oo 

10+ V5939° -Cover, dust 5/8 BSP C.D. 1 
. or . 

11+ 915-4=98143~005 .Cap, male 5/8 BSP Transit (Mod S634) C.D. 1 
-or AQ260E (K6658) 

~~ 999 =14400359-005 
12+ V5937 -Cover, dust 1/2 BSP E 2 

’ or . 

( 13+ 915—4—98143—-004  .Cap, male 1/2 BSP Transit (Mod S634) E 2 
or AQ260D (K6658) 

999 =4.-00359=004 
14+ K12507 Cover, dust, Transit E 1 

ATTACHING PARTS . 
15+ ALOZDT eeoeee Nut, 10-32 UNF Transit (KO195) §E 2 

| (991-4-00036=004) 
16 SP26C eseeeeWasher, 10-32 UNF, Transit E 3 

(991=.™00054.—020)(KO195) 
. 17+ ALO2=1D ¢eeeeeBOlt, 10-32 UNF Transit (KO195) 5 2 
\ (991-.-00024002) . 

18+ V5939 -Cover, dust 5/8 BSP Transit F 3 
or . 

19+ 915=4-98145-005  .Cap, male 5/8 BSP Transit (Mod S634) F 3 
AQ260E (K6658) 

20 K13932 «Connection, 1/2 BSP cone end A.B. 1 
21 K19997 «Connection C.D. 1 
22 K12371 «Connector, 1/2 BSP E 1 
23 12372 -Comnector, 5/8 BSP F 1 

ATTACHING PARTS 
24 K11971 eee Bolt, 1/4 UNF RF 
25 K11808 eeeeeeWasher, tab 1/4 UNF RF 

or , 

26+ SPLOE eeeeeeWasher, tab 1/4 UNF (K0195) RF 
° (991-.~00002=013) 

27+ 750—4~00738 -Ring, sealing 1 
(Mod S464 Pre Mod 2018) 

28 754x4-26865~628 .Ring, sealing (Mod 2018) 1 

( ; '+Iitem not illustrated 

: 48~1-2 
Page 7 AL3, Mar. 74 



Page 8 

Fig. / Usage Units 
Index” Part No. 123486 Nomenclature ’ Code | /Assy 

le 29+ 75024-00737 * ,Ring, sealing ; 1 
. -(Mod S464 Pre Mod. 2018) 

30 754.04-26865-627 .Ring, sealing (Mod 2018) 2. 4 
31+ 750=-1+00182 -Union Assy, non. return AeBe 1 

valve 1/2 BSP (Mod $310) C.D. . 
42+ CK12795 «Union Assy, non return E -.1 

valve 1/2 BSP . oO 
33+ CK12672 «Union Assy, non return _ *F 1 

valve 5/8 BSP Do, 
ATTACHING PARTS 

34 KLLO71 seeee BOlt, 1/4 UNF RF 
35 11808 oeee-Washer, tab 1/h UNF RF 

or . 

36+ SPLOE eeoeeeeWasher, tab 1/4 UNF (K0195) RF 
(991-4-00002~013) - 

37 kK11990 oooessunsert RF 

. . C.D. : - 

39 12693 .-Adaptor, 5/8 BSP-1/2 BSP | E 1 
4O K12694 . Gasket . A.B. 1 

C.D. 
E 

hi K1L2674 Ring, retaining 4 
he K12671 . Retainer, spring 1 
435 K12677 »-Spring, non return valve 1 
kl. '750-2=00168 -«Valve (Mod $310) A.B. 1 

C.D. 
45 K1L2673 . Valve : BF 1 
46 K12794 . Body, non return valve . A.B. RF 

C.D. 
. E 

7 KL2675 » Body, non return valve F RF 
48 750 <4.=00736 * Ring, sealing 1 

(Mod S464 Pre Mod 2018) 
LQ 75—b=26865-626 .Ring, sealing (Mod 2018) 1 
50 K1322h -.Connection, elbow 1/2 BSP A.B. 1 
51 750=2=00237 -Connection, elbow 5/8 BSP C.D 861 

or : 

52+ 750—2-00238 -Connection, elbow 5/8 BSP C.D. 1 
53 K12617 Connection, close proximity E 1 
5 k12182 | ~Connector, 5/8 BSP F- 1 

ATTACHING PARTS 
55 k12181 weeee Screw, 1/4 UNF A.B. RF 

C.D. 
F 

56 K12657 weeee BOlt, 1/4 UNF E 2 
57 K11808 o+eeesWasher, tab 1/k UNF A.B. RF 

C.D. 

or F 

50+ SPLEE eeeeeeWasher, teb 1/4 UNF (KO195) AeBe =- RF 
(991-4-00002-013) C.D. 

- F 

+Item not illustrated 

48-1-2 



AP 103D-0208-3A 

Fig./ . No. : _ | aa Usage Units Index Part . "° 123486 | Nomenclature Code / Assy 

l= 59 K11808 eeesesWasher, tab 1/k UNF 3° t—<“‘i«~aCS™*S 2 
- or : 

60+ SPL2E eceeeeWasher, tab 1/4 UNF (KO195) E 2 
: (991~1.~00002-013) . . 

61+ 7501-00723 * ,Ring, sealing _ AB: 2 
(Mod S464 Pre Mod 2018) C.D. 

62 T5alm26865-019 .Ring, sealing (Mod 2018) A.B. 2 
C.D. 

F 
63+ 150=4-00723 * .Ring, sealing “E h 

(Mod S464 Pre Mod 2018) 
64 75bxh~26865-019  .Ring, sealing (Mod 2018) o£ iH 
65 K12026 -Blank, H.P.. Switch A.B. 1 

. . ° C.D. 

. F 
ATTACHING PARTS 

66 K12181 ooeeeeSerew, 1/4 UNF . A.B. RF 
C.D. 
F 

67 11808 eoeeeeWasher, tab 1/h UNF A.B. RF 
C.D. 

or F 
68+ SPL2E oeeeesWasher, tab 1/4 UNF (K0195) A.Be RF 

(991-4-00002=013) C.D. 
F 

(Mod S464 Pre Mod 2018) C.D. . 
F 

70 T54—h-26865-019 .Ring, sealing (Mod 2018) A.B. 2 
C.D. 

Ti+ CK11455B -HP. Switch & Solenoid Valve Assy A.B. RF 
C.D. 

F 
72+ CKLLL55A - oHeP. Switch & Solenoid Valve Assy E RF 
73 CK11855B . «Valve Assy, H.P.. Switch A.B. RF 

& anti dribble C.D. 
F 

7h = CK11855A --Valve Assy, H.eP. Switch E RF 
& anti dribble Mk.9 

_ ATTACHING PARTS: 
75 Kl2180 = auaee ~Bolt, 1/4 UNF RF 
76 11808 oseessWasher, tab 1/4 UNF RF 

or 

T1+ SPHOE oseeeeWasher, tab 1/4 UNF (K0195) RF 
~ (991~4~00002-013) . 

78 Ki1464 oseeeelnsert RF 

+Item not illustrated 

48~1~2 
AL3, Mar. 74. . Page 9 



Fig./ No. Nomenclature Usage Units 
index Part 123456 Code /Assy 

‘B= 79+ K1L2412 -..Cover, dust, Transit 1 
ATTACHING PARTS 

80 K11971 veeeeeBOlt, 1/4 UNF 2 
81 K11808 soeeeeWasher, tab 1/4 UNF 2 
82+ SPh2E. +ooeseWasher, tab 1/4 UNF (KO195) 2 

. . (991-4-00002-013) © . 
83+ K12413 «Cover, dust, Transit A.B. 2 

; , C.D. 

F 
84+ K12413 -»-Cover, dust, Transit E - 1 
85 K12h13 eeeCover E 1 

ATTACHING PARTS . oo 
86 12181 eeeee Screw, 1/4 UNF 4 
87 11808 seeeeWasher, tab 1/4 UNF 4 

. . or 

88+ SPLOE s+eee-Washer, tab 1/4 UNF (K0195) 4 
(991-l.-00002-013) 

89+. K11992 +. Cover, dust, Transit 1 
ATTACHING PARTS 

90+ KLLYLY coeeeeMut, 1/4 UNF Transit 4 
Ql+ KL2414 eeeeeeCOllar, Transit 4 
92 K11808 +see.sWasher, tab 1/4 UNF \ 

or 

93+ SPL2E +++-.eWasher, teb 1/4 UNF (KO195) 
(991-4.~00002-013) 

94 12180 seeeeeBOlt, 1/4 UNF 4 
95 K11464 ..-iInsert h 
96+ Z22164 -..Cover, dust Transit 1 
97 2283159 ++eBody, plug 1 

ATTACHING PARTS 
98 K11854 oeeeeeBOlt, 2BA - 2 
99 K1O986 «eeeesWasher, tab 2BA P) 

100 K11972 -.einsert, 2BA 2 
101 228146 --ePin, plug, dummy 1 
102 2283070 -+ Moulding, plug, 4 pin "A" size 1 
103+ CK1L2167 -4..-Cap Assy, HP. Switch 1 

ATTACHING PARTS 
104 K11795 eoeeeelut, 2BA h 

-105 k10986 --.-.eWasher, tab 2BA 4 
106 xk11852 seeeeeBOlt, SBA an 
107 RMK12168 -.«-Plate, name 1 

ATTACHING PARTS 
‘108 11798 eeeeee Screw, drive 2 
109 K11851 «ee Cap RF 
110+ 750-4-00733 * ...Ring, sealing 1 

(Mod S464 Pre Mod 2018) 
111 754-4-26865-634  ...Ring, sealing (Mod 2018)- 1 
112 11786 -..eShield, switch 1 

. ATTACHING PARTS 
113 K11785 sees Mut, 6BA 2 
114 =K11784 " veoe-e-Washer, tab 6BA 2 

+ltem not illustrated 

48~1-2 
Page 10 



AP 103D-0208-3 

Usage Units Fig/ Part No. Nomenclature 
Index 123456 Code /Assy 

2-115 kK119459 eoeceeeBolt, 6BA 2 
116+ CK11470 »e.Switch Assy 1 
117) = Z27323 eeeePin, plug 7 amp 3 
118 = K12654 eeseSleeve, "Helsyn” 1/2 in.lg. 3 
119 K12652 »eeeSleeve, “Helsyn" 3/4 in.1lg. 3 
120 = K1 1968 e.s-Cable, Unipren 9.3 1/2 in.lg. 3 
121+ Z19980-20 «eeelhimble 3 
122 =Ki2299 oeeeSwitch, “Acro” RF 
123 K11847 e+ Bracket, switch 1 

ATTACHING PARTS 

124 K11795 eoveee Nut, 2BA 2 
125 K10986 eeeeeeWasher, tab 2BA 2 
126 = K12316 eooeee Bolt, 2BA 2 
127) -K12312 -oeShim, 0.005 in AR 
128+ K12313 + Shim, 0.015 in AR 
129+ K12314 eeeShim, 0.025 in AR 
130+ K12315 e+ -Shim, 0.050 in AR 
131 K11846 e»ePlate, switch mounting 1 
132+ 750-4-00733 *,...Ring, sealing 1 

(Mod S464 Pre Mod 2018) 

133 754-4-26865-634 -eRing, sealing (Mod 2018) 1 
134 K11845 ~-ePlate, locking 1 

135+ 750-4-00733 *,..Ring, sealing 1 
(Mod S464 Pre Mod 2018) 

136 754-4-26865-634 «Ring, sealing (Mod 2018) 1 
137. KL 1844. ooePin, locking 1 
138 = =K12720 »eeRing, spring adjustment 1 
139 750-2-01022 -»sWasher, thrust (Mod 2020) 1 

140 K12031 ee-Spring, outer 1 

141 K12030 »«eSpring, inner 1 
142 K11973 oesCap, spring 1 

143 K12692 «Plunger, switch 1 
144 K11841 «e-Sleeve, diaphragm retaining 1 
145 Ki5601 »eeWasher, diaphragm 2 

146 K15600 eeePlate, diaphragm support 1 

147 750-4-00993 »+sDiaphragm rubber (Mod S963) 1 
148 750~2-00991 »» Diaphragm, P.T.F.E. (Mod S963) 1 

149 754-4-26865-625 »»eRing, sealing (Mod $963) 1 

150 =©KI1839 eeeRod, push 1 
151 K11833 .ePlate, support 1 
152+ 750-4-00735 *,..Ring, sealing 1 

(Mod S464 Pre Mod 2018) 
153. 754-4-26865-630 «Ring, sealing (Mod 2018) 1 
154 = =K11843 «eeSpring, valve 1 
155 K11840 eeeRod, actuating l 
156 CK11834 -.eValve Assy 1 
157 K11832 eeeseat, valve 1 

158+ 750-4-00735 *,..Ring, sealing 2 
(Mod S464 Pre Mod 2018) 

159 754-4-26865-630 ..eRing, sealing (Mod 2018) 2 

+Item not illustrated 

48-1-2 

Oct 83 (Amdt 10) Page 11 



AP 103D-0208-3 

Fig/ Part No. 123456 Nomenclature Usage Units 
Index so eees Code /Assy 

2-160 CK12166 »«eBody Assy, anti dribble valve 1 
2-161 RMK12165 eeeePlate, name 1 

: ATTACHING PARTS 

2-162 K11798 eeoeeeocrew, drive 2 

2-163 K1176l eee Body RF 

1-164 CK11460 »eValve Unit, Assy, solenoid RF 

3-165+ K11992 »» Cover, dust, Transit 1 
ATTACHING PARTS 

3-166+ Ki1993 eooeeeBolt, 1/4 UNF Transit 4 
3-167+ K11994 eeeeeeWasher, 1/4 UNF Transit 4 
3~-168+ 750-4-00725 *,..Ring, sealing l 

(Mod S464 Pre Mod 2018) 
3-169 754-4-26865-010 «eeRing, sealing (Mod 2018) 1 
3-170+ 750-4-00722 *..Ring, sealing 1 

(Mod S464 Pre Mod 2018) 

3-171 754-4-26865-626 »«eRing, sealing (Mod 2018) 1 
3-172+ k12406 »eeCover, dust, Transit 1 

ATTACHING PARTS 

3-173 K11971 eeees Bolt, 1/4 UNF 2 

3-174 11808 eseeeeWasher, tab 1/4 UNF 2 
or 

3-175+ SP42E eeseeeWasher, tab 1/4 UNF (K7766) 2 
(991-4~00002-013) 

3-176 K11990 eoceeeinsert, outlet 2 

3-177+ CKL1501 e--c0lenoid Assy, final RF 

3-178+ 222164 ee-eCover, dust, Transit 1 

3-179 2283159 eeeeBody, plug 1 
ATTACHING PARTS 

3-180 K11795 eoeesee Nut, 2BA 2 
3-181 K10986 eeeeeeWasher, tab 2BA 2 
3-182+ 750-4-00725 *,...Ring, sealing 2 

(Mod 8464 Pre Mod 2018) 
3-183 754-4-26865-010 «+eeRing, sealing (Mod 2018) 2 
3-184 2283074 e+eeMoulding, plug 2 pin "A" size 1 

3-185 CK11556 »eeeCup Assy, sealing 1 
3-186 RMK11989 eeeeePlate, name 1 

ATTACHING PARTS 

3-187 K11798 eeeeeeccrew, drive 2 
3-188 RMK11988 eeeeePlate, modification 1 

ATTACHING PARTS 
3-189 K11798 eoeeseccrew, drive 2 
3-190+ K11986 eoeeeCup, sealing RF 
3-191+ 750-4-00730 *,...Ring, sealing 1 

(Mod S464 Pre Mod 2018) 
3-192 754-4-26865-633 oeeeRing, sealing (Mod 2018) 1 
3-193 K11513 eeeeNut, clamping 1 
3-194+ CK11987 *....Cable Assy, plug (Pre Mod 2659) 2 
3-194A = 750-1-01903-000 eeeeCable Assy, plug (Mod 2659) 2 

ATTACHING PARTS 

3-195 12173 eeeeeeccrew, OBA 2 
3-196 =K12174 eoeeeeWasher, shakeproof 6BA 2 
3-197 =Ki2173 eeeeScrew, 6BA 2 

+Item not illustrated 
48-1-2 

Page 12 Oct 83 (Amdt 10) 

a
n
 



AP 103D-0208~3A 

Fig./ Usage. .-Units 
Index Part No. 123886 Nomenclature Code. .. [Assy 

3m198 KLEL74 «e.-Washer, shakeproof 6BA 2 
199 k11509 eecePlate, contact 2 
200 254079 eee Tag, 2.5 amp 2 
201+ 254066 -oeeThimble, crimping 2 
202 =9Y67150-0 .+.-Tube, 1/16in bore x 1 in.1g. 2 

synthetic rubber 

203 K11507 eeeePlate, terminal 1 
ATTACHING PARTS 

20h K1l2172 seeeeeBOlt, clamping 2BA 2 
205 = K11984 eesese Washer, tab OBA 2 
206 K1i1502 eeeeeeBrush, insulating 2 

207+ T50=l--00755 o+eeRing, sealing 1 
(Mod S464 Pre Mod 2018) 

208 75a -26865-654 ....Ring, sealing (Mod 2018) 1 
209 =~K11514 eeeeDisc, core backing 1 
210 K11511 eseeSpring, solenoid core 1 
211 =64K11512 ees eCore, moving 1 
212 = K11506 +ee-Sleeve, insulating 2 
213+ 750-1-02383 +e+eSOlenoid Assy (Mod S646) 1 
214  750=2=02377 ++e-sSleeve, outer (Mod Sé6/6) 1 
215+ 7504-00758 seeeeRing, sealing 1 

(Mod S464 Pre Mod 2018) 
216 754—4-26865-632 .....Ring, sealing (Mod 2018) 1 
217 = k11520 eeee Gasket, bobbin 1 

218+ CK11500 eeseeCOil Assy, solenoid 1 
(Pre Mod 2169) 

218A 750-1-01105 sees eCOil Assy, solenoid (Mod 2169) 1 

219+ 750=l-0072h eeseeRing, sealing 1 
(Mod S464 Pre Mod 2018) 

220 0-754 -26865-655 ....sRing, sealing (Mod 2018) 1 
221+ 750-14-00754 eoes-Ring, sealing 1 

(Mod S464 Pre Mod 2018) 
222 "75pm w26865-652 .....Ring, sealing (Mod 2018) 1 
223 8=K11517 oeesecleeve, inner 1 
22, K11516 eees.Core, fixed 1 
225 K11533 «Pin, thrust 1 
226+ 750=1-00730 ..Ring, sealing 1 

(Mod S64 Pre Mod 2018) 
227 = T54elt -26865-633 ...Ring, sealing (Mod 2018) 1 
228 = K11995 «Shim, 0.020 in AR 
229+ K11996 «e-Shim, 0.050 in AR 
230+ K11997 »eShim, 0.010 in AR 
231 K11536 .»Plate, support 1 
232 4 =K11534 eeerlate, diaphragm 1 
233+ 750=1-01014 ...Diaphragm Assy (Mod $963) RF 
234 K11982 ee. Nut, 2BA "Nyloc" 1 
235 —-K11524 eseePiece, distance 1 
236 11523 oo.eCollar 1 
257 =750=4-00994 ...Diaphragm rubber (Mod S963) 1 
238 750=2-00992 «...Diaphragm, P.T.F.E. (Mod $963) 1 
239 11526 ....Retainer, ring 1 
2HO Tol 26865649 ....Ring, sealing (Mod S963) 1 

+item not illustrated 

* -48-1-2 

AL6, Sep. 77 ‘Page 13 



Fig. / Usage Units 
Index Part No. 123456 Nomenclature Code /Assy 

e241 K11522 ...Dise, sealing | ‘1 
ee K11530 «+ Spring, solenoid return 1 
243 754-4-26865-682 .,..Ring, sealing (Mod. S963) 1 
euu K11535 .«.Sleeve, clamping 1 
eh5 K11528 ...Seat, valve 1 
eh6 K11529 «+s Spring, valve 1 
eu7 K11531 »2eValve : . 1 

248+ 750“l4=-00739 * ,..Ring, sealing 1 
(Mod S464 Pre Mod 2018) 

2u9 75u-h-26865-629 ...Ring, sealing (Mod 2018) 1 
250 kK1153e2 .» Guide, valve 1 

251+ 750-4-00729 * ...Ring, sealing 1 
/ (Mod S464 Pre Mod 2018) 

252 754-4-26865-066 ...Ring, sealing (Mod 2018) 1 
253 CK11979 .. Body Assy, sOlenoid valve 1 

254+ K1LLSK0 ....Ball, 7/32 in dia RF 
255+ K11763 .. Body RF 

_+item not. illustrated 

48-1-2 

Page 14 

c
a
e
 



This file was downloaded 
from the RTFM Library.

Link: www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

Please see site for usage terms,
and more aircraft documents.

https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

